
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4074
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2000
LOADING FACILITY AT INDIAN PORTS
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no off loading facility at Indian Ports as far as big containers are concerned;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING ( SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV )

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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